TRIPURA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No.F.1(1823)-LA/2023 | YIY

Dated, Agartala, the 15-14 February, 2023

Notification

In pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to information Act, 2005 and in supersession of earlier Notification of even No. dated 30.08.2023 Shri Siddhartha Mohanta, TFS, OSD to the Hon'ble Dy. Speaker, Tripura Legislative Assembly is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority in respect of Tripura Legislative Assembly Secretariat.

This will take immediate effect.

636,502. 2021

(B. Majumder)
Secretary
Tripura Legislative Assembly

Copy to:-

- 1. PS/APS/PA to the Hon'ble Speaker/ Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition/ Dy. Dy. Speaker/ Hon'ble Govt. Chief Whip, Tripura Legislative Assembly Secretariat for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Speaker/ Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition/ Dy. Dy. Speaker/ Hon'ble Govt. Chief Whip.
- 2. PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura for favour of kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 4. The Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for information with a request to publish the same in the Tripura Gazette Extra Ordinary issue and supply 10(ten) copies of the same for Official use.
- 5. State Information Officer/ State Assistant Information Officers.
- 6. State Public Information Officer, Tripura Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 7 Assistant State Public Information Officer, Tripura Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 8. Sr. Computer Asstt., Website wing, TLA for information with a request to upload this in our website.

Secretary 2-760 24

Tripura Legislative Assembly